Millenniums proposed Amendment, a copy of which is attached hereto as 
Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference.  The Amendment shall be 
for a period of three (3) months, and shall provide for additional fees and 

expenses in an amount not to exceed the sum of Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($7,500.00). The Amendment shall contain such 
other terms as recommended by the Mayor and Director of Law, and shall be 
approved as to form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2. That it is found and determined that all formal actions of 

the Council relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open